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ALEX VILLANUEVA, SHERIFF

December 8, 2021

Kindon Meik, City Manager
City of Calabasas

100 Civic Center Way
Calabasas, CA 91302

Dear Mr. Meik:

Listed below are the year-to-date crime statistic comparisons for the City of Calabasas for the

month of November 2021.
I. CRIME STATISTICS

(818) 878-1808

CRIME CURRENT MTH | YTD 2021 | YTD 2020 | CHANGE
Homicide 0 0 0 0
Rape 2 11 6 5
Robbery

Armed 0 3 4 -1
Strong-Arm 0 12 8 4
Assault 0 9 11 -2
Burglary

Residential 11 39 18 21
Business 1 14 9 5
Garage/Out-Building 1 6 T -1
Vehicle (locked) 6 42 45 -3
Theft

Grand ($950 +) 2 54 23 31
Petty F 4 60 41 19
Vehicle (unlocked) 4 66 52 14
Grand Theft Vehicle 3 25 29 -4
Arson 0 4 2 2
Domestic Violence Felony 0 3 5 -2
Total Part | Crimes 37 348 260 +88
Percent Change +33.8%
Domestic Violence 2 41 36 5
Misdemeanor
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Kindon Meik, City Manager -3-

VIl. ARREST STATISTICS

December 8, 2021

The numbers of arrests listed below are the most current available.

CURRENT MONTH
NOVEMBER

ADULT | JUVENILE
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YEAR TO DATE
2021
ADULT | JUVENILE

Criminal Homicide 0 0
Forcible Rape 0 0
Robbery 6 0
Aggravated Assault 4 1
Burglary T 0
Larceny Theft 13 0
Grand Theft Auto 6 0
Arson 2 0
Forgery 1 0
Fraud and NSF checks i 0
Sex Offenses, Felonies 1 0
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors 0 0
Non-Aggravated Assaults 5 0

Domestic Violence, Felony 1 0

Domestic Violence, Misd. 27 0
Weapon Laws 9 0
Offenses Against Family 3 0
Narcotics 67 2
Liquor Laws 0 0
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs 13 0
Disorderly Conduct 0 0
Vagrancy 0 0
Gambling 0 0
Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat 34 0
Vehicle/Boating Laws 56 2
Vandalism 1 0
Warrants 99 0
Receiving Stolen Property 0 0
Federal Offenses W/O Money 0 0
Federal Offenses With Money 0 0
Felonies, Miscellaneous 4 0
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous 16 1
ARREST TOTALS 382 6

Sincerely,
ALEX

Salvador Becerra, Captain
Malibu/Lost Hills Station
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. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

A Los Angeles transient was arrested for residential burglary and theft from an unlocked

vehicle in the 3800 block of Declaration Avenue. The victim woke up to his dog growling

downstairs and saw the kitchen light on. The victim went downstairs to investigate and

saw the suspect drinking and eating food. There were no signs of forced entry and
possibly

entered via the unlocked front door. (21-06639)

Two residents of North Hollywood were arrested for a garage burglary in the 26000 block
of Philrich Circle. The roll-up garage door was open and the suspects made entry.
Several
firearms were found inside the suspects’ vehicle (green 2014 Mini Cooper), as well as,
narcotics, tools, documents in the name of other people and a stolen package that was
taken in the 5400 block of Ruthwood Drive. One of the suspect’s had three outstanding
warrants for possession of a stolen vehicle, driving under the influence and bringing
contraband into a jail. (21-06757, 06769)

An Oregon resident was arrested for possession of a stolen vehicle in the 26500 block

of Agoura Road. The vehicle was reported stolen in the jurisdiction of the Phoenix Police
Department. The suspect also had an outstanding warrant for theft. (21-07066)

ili. TRAFFIC
See attached.

IV. AGENDIZED CAR

See attached

V. CRIME PREVENTION

See attached

VI. JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM

See attached.



Los Angeles County Malibu / Lost Hills Station

Shevriff's Department

City of Calabasas
Consolidated Contract City Monthly Traffic Report
November 2021
COLLISION SUMMARY* This Month || Month Year Total Total Prior Change
" Prior I YTD l YTD “ +/-
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property " 25 {1 5% 125 +8
Fatal Collisions 0 0 0 0 0
Injury Collisions 8 2 45 30 +15
Property Collisions 17 11 88 95 -7
Private Property Collisions 5 1 29 33 -4
DUI Collisions with Injuries 1 0 3 3 0
DUI Collisions with Property Damage 0 1 3 8 -5
Total Pedestrian Collisions 1 0 2 3 -1
Pedestrians Killed 0 0 0 0 0
Pedestrians Injured 1 0 2 3 -1
Total Hit & Run Collisions 6 2 e | 19 22 -3
Hit & Run Fatalities 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hit & Run Injuries 0 0 1 2 -1
Hit & Run Property Only 6 2 18 20 -2
CITATION SUMMARY* This Month Mont?h Year l Total Total Prior Change
Prior YTD YTD +/-
Traffic Total 322 182 3004 2438 +566
Hazardous Violations 170 93 1842 1295 +547
Non-Hazardous Violations 58 39 600 527 +73
Parking Violations 93 47 529 558 -29
DUI Arrests 1 3 33 58 -25

*Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.




L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Traffic Analysis Report
12/9/2021 City of CALABASAS

Date Range Reported: 11/1/2021 to 11/30/2021 This Period Year-to-Date
Total Collisions 25 161
Total Collisions Involving Fatality 0 0
Total Collisions Involving Injury 8 58
Total Collisions Involving Property Damage 17 103
Total Fatalities 0 0
Total Injuries 13 73
Total DUI Collisions 1 7
DUI Collisions Involving Fatality 0 0
DUI Collisions Involiving Injury 1 4
DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage 0 3
Total DUI Fatalities 0 0
Total DUI Injuries 5 8
DUI Arrests 1 34
Total Non-DUI Collisions 24 154
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Fatalities 0 0
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Injuries 7 54
Non-DUI Coliisions Involving Property Damage 17 100
Total Non-DU! Fatalities 0 0
Total Non-DUI Injuries 8 65
Private Property Collisions 5 36
Total Bicycle Collisions 0

Total Pedestrian Collisions 1

Total Citations 292 3280
Hazardous Citations 250 2779
Non-Hazardous Citations 42 501
Seat Belt Citations 2 10
Child Restraint Citations 0 0
Traffic Enforcement Index 31.3 47.9
Traffic Collision Index 2.1 1.8
DUI Index 1.0 8.5
Safety Restraint Index 0.01 0.00

Most Frequent Primary Collision Factor

Improper Turning

improper Turning

22350: UNSAFE SPEED 22350: UNSAFE SPEED

Most Frequently Cited Violation

Footnotes:
Traffic Enforcement Index Haz Citations + DU! Arrests / Fatal & Injury Collisions (20:1)
Traffic Collision Index Non-Injury Collisions / Fatal + Injury Collisions (2.5:1)
DUI Index DUI Arrests / DUI Fatal + Inury Collisions (10:1)
Safety Restraint Index Seat Belt + Child Restraint Citations / Haz + Non-Haz Citations



L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report

City of CALABASAS
Date Range Reported: 11/1/2021 to 11/30/2021

Total No. of Collisions: 25 Injury: 8 Non-Injury: 17 Fatal: 0 Private Property: 5

Total No. of Citations: 228 Hazardous Cites: 170 Non-Hazardous Cites: 58

Collisions by Reporting Districts

Reporting District No. Location

2241
3 at Agoura Rd and Lost Hills Rd
1 at Las Virgenes Rd and Meadow Creek Ln

2242

4 at Separate Locations
2243

2 at Separate Locations
2245

5 at Separate Locations
2246

2 at Park Granada and Parkway Calabasas
2248

6 at Separate Locations
2249

2 at Separate Locations

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

Street Name Number of Collisions
Parkway Calabasas 4

2 at Park Granada
2 at at Separate Locations
Agoura Rd 3
2 at LostHils Rd
1 at Las Virgenes Rd

Las Virgenes Rd 2
2 at at Separate Locations

Muiholland Hwy 2
2 at at Separate Locations

Calabasas Hills Rd 1

1 at Cold Springs St



Calabasas Rd 1
1 at Park Granada

Commons Way 1
1 at Calabasas Rd

Lost Hills Rd 1
1 at Agoura Rd

Mureau Rd 1
1 at Las Virgenes Rd

Oid Topanga Canyon Rd 1
1 at Valdez Rd (1)

Park Sorrento 1
1 at Civic Center Way

Parkmor Rd 1
1 at Adamor Rd

Wren Crest Dr 1

1 at Old Topanga Canyon Rd

Primary Collision Factors:

Violations Description Number of Collisions
22107 Unsafe Turning Movement 6
22350 Unsafe Speed 4
3
22106 Unsafe Start Or Backing 2
21453(a) Red Signal; Failure To Stop 2
23152(a) Dui; Alcohol 1
22450(a) Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign 1
21950(a) Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk 1
21804(a) Failure To Yield Exiting Private Property Or Alley 1
21801(a) Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicles 1
21800(a) Failure To Yield / Uncontrolled Intersection 1
20001(a) Hit And Run - Felony 1
0

Violations Most Frequently Cited:

Violations Description Number of Citations
22350 Unsafe Speed 68

22450(a) Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign 46

38300 Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs 32

4000(a)(1) Vehicle Registration Required 26

16028(a) Proof Of Financial Liability-Traffic Accident 16

22450A 7

12500(a) Unlicensed Driver 6

5204A 6



14601.1(a)
22349(a)
23123.5A
4000A1
5200(a)
12951(a)
16028A
21453(a)
21800(d)(
26708A1
4454(a)
5200A
12500A
12814.6(b)
14601.1A
22100A
22107
22349A
23123.5(a)
24252(a)
24400(a)
26708(a)(
27151
27151(a)
125008
12814.6(a)
14600(a)
21453(b)
21453C
21460(a)
21461(a)
21461A
21658(a)
21751
21755(a)
21950(a)
22100(a)
22356(b)
23123(a)
23152(a)
23152(b)
24402A
24601
26101(b)
26708.5
26709A

Driving With Suspended License
Speeding, Excess Of 65 Mph

License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear
Drivers License, Not In Possession

Red Signal; Failure To Stop

Registration Card Kept With Vehicle

Provisional Cd! Violation

Unsafe Turning Movement

Texting While Driving
Maintain Required Lighting
Equipped With Headlamps, Height 22" To 54"

Exhaust System Modified

Under 18 Provisional Cdi Violation
Change Of Address Notification To Dmv Required
Stop; Yield Before Making Turn

Double Yellow Lines; Drive To The Left Of
Obey Traffic Control Sign

Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change

Passing Without Safe Clearance

Unsafe Passing On Right

Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk

Right Turn At Intersection, Improper Position
Exceeding The Maximum Speed Limit, As Specified
Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving
Dui; Alcohol

Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater

License Plate Lamp White Only, Vis 50'
Modified Devices- Shall Not Drive Upon Hwy With
Application Of Transparent Material To Windows
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38330 Off-Highway Vehicle, Unsafe Vehicle
4454A
4464 Altered License Plates

Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 1

Most Frequent Violations

Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations




L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

12/9/2021 City of CALABASAS
Date Range Reported: 11/1/2021 to 11/30/2021

Collisions

Total Non-Injury Collisions 17
Total Injury and Fatal Collisions 8
Total Collisions (Injury + Non-injury) 25

DUI Collisions

Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities 0
Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries 1
Number of DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage 0
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths 0
Total Number of DUI Collision injuries 5
Total Number of DUI Collisions 1
Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests 1
Non-DUI Collisions

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Injuries v 7
Number of Non-DU{ Collisions Involving Property Damage 17
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths

Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries 8
Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities 0
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries 1
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities 0
Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries 1
Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities 0
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries 0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Coliision Fatalities 0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries 0




Hit & Run Collisions
Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities

Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries
Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions

Traffic Citations

Total Number of Radar Citations Issued

Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued

Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued

Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued

Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued

Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Citations Issued

Parking Citations
Total Number of Parking Citations Issued

Miscellaneous
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities

Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries

Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities

Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries

Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On

Enforcement Index
Enforcement Index

76

20
250
42
292

31.3




LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2021
CALABASAS

A. SCHOOL ISSUES
Assisted Calabasas High School re 242 incident.
Assisted AE Wright re 242 incident
Assisted Calabasas High School re parking issues.

B. INTERVENTIONS

Counseled parents and juveniles re: incidents at parks, schools, and miscellaneous areas within our Jurisdiction.

C. COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

2. Spoke with numerous citizens and parents who called to question various juvenile concerns and issues in the
community. We also provide the parents with various juvenile resource programs within our community.

3. We met with the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney regarding the investigation and filing of criminal
charges against juvenile offenders.

4. Met with Captain Salvador Becerra throughout the month in order to keep him up to date regarding our
unit’s investigations and current juvenile issues within our city.

5. Entered juveniles into the Juvenile Automated Index system for various violations.

attended-court-proceeding ASe5-£ ate p-the-City-of Calabasas: We also investigated, prepared, and
filed cases with the District Attorney’s office. We additionally assisted other investigators in the preparation of

cases for court.

7. Met with station narcotic detectives on a regular basis to exchange information regarding juvenile and drug
related issues. We have worked with the narcotic detectives on several narcotic cases directly and indirectly
involving juveniles.

8. Handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention of this unit (i.e.,
Juvenile Information Forms, Field Interview Cards, Juvenile Automated Index, and citations for various

juvenile contacts with uniform personnel).

9. Conducted our normal checks of juvenile problem areas in the city during weekend evenings and responded
to juvenile related calls for service.

10. Updated the Gang Book and briefed the captain on criminal activity trends.
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

. Registered 4 sexual predators and updated information in database.
eSCARS system updated.

Month End Reports completed.

Assisted Records Sealing Unit with several cases.

Uniform store re: station needs.

Training re: active shooter prevention.

Assisted Patrol re: CARP, backfill behind patrol/shortage, COVID-19, Safe Canyons, The Oaks, mandatory
overtime.

Assisted Station re: shooting qualifications, new equipment, vests.
Assisted Calabasas High re possible threat assessment.
Assisted Calabasas High School re students parking without permits.

. Assisted AE Wright parent re intervention.



