OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES HATELOF JUSTICE



ALEX VILLANUEVA, SHERIFF (818) 878-1808

December 8, 2021

Kindon Meik, City Manager City of Calabasas 100 Civic Center Way Calabasas, CA 91302

Dear Mr. Meik:

Listed below are the year-to-date crime statistic comparisons for the City of Calabasas for the month of November 2021.

I. CRIME STATISTICS

CRIME	CURRENT MTH	YTD 2021	YTD 2020	CHANGE
Homicide	0	0	0	0
Rape	2	11	6	5
Robbery		HERE STATES		
Armed	0	3	4	-1
Strong-Arm	0	12	8	4
Assault	0	9	11	-2
Burglary				
Residential	11	39	18	21
Business	1	14	9	5
Garage/Out-Building	1	6	7	-1
Vehicle (locked)	6	42	45	-3
Theft				
Grand (\$950 +)	2	54	23	31
Petty	7	60	41	19
Vehicle (unlocked)	4	66	52	14
Grand Theft Vehicle	3	25	29	-4
Arson	0	4	2	2
Domestic Violence Felony	0	3	5	-2
Total Part I Crimes	37	348	260	+88
Percent Change				+33.8%
Domestic Violence Misdemeanor	2	41	36	5
Swatting 211 West	O Femple Street, Los	ANGELES, CA	5 LIFORNIA 90	-3

VII. ARREST STATISTICS

The numbers of arrests listed below are the most current available.

	YEAR TO DATE 2021				NT MONTH EMBER
	ADULT JUVENILE			ADULT	JUVENILE
Criminal Homicide	0	0		0	0
Forcible Rape	0	0		0	0
Robbery	6	0		0	0
Aggravated Assault	4	1		0	0
Burglary	7	0		1	0
Larceny Theft	13	0		1	0
Grand Theft Auto	6	0		1	0
Arson	2	0		0	0
Forgery	1	0		0	0
Fraud and NSF checks	7	0		0	0
Sex Offenses, Felonies	1	0		0	0
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors	0	0	`	0	0
Non-Aggravated Assaults	5	0		0	0
Domestic Violence, Felony	1	0		0	0
Domestic Violence, Misd.	27	0		2	0
Weapon Laws	9	0		1	0
Offenses Against Family	3	0	1	0	0
Narcotics	67	2		6	0
Liquor Laws	0	0		0	0
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs	13	0	ı	0	0
Disorderly Conduct	0	0		0	0
Vagrancy	0	0	ı	0	0
Gambling	0	0		0	0
Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat	34	0		3	0
Vehicle/Boating Laws	56	2	1	5	0
Vandalism	1	0		0	0
Warrants	99	0		10	0
Receiving Stolen Property	0	0		0	0
Federal Offenses W/O Money	0	0	1	0	0
Federal Offenses With Money	0	0		0	0
Felonies, Miscellaneous	4	0		2	0
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous	16	1		0	0
ARREST TOTALS	382	6		32	0

Sincerely,

ALEX VILLANUEVA, SHERIFF

Salvador Becerra, Captain Malibu/Lost Hills Station

II. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

A Los Angeles transient was arrested for residential burglary and theft from an unlocked vehicle in the 3800 block of Declaration Avenue. The victim woke up to his dog growling downstairs and saw the kitchen light on. The victim went downstairs to investigate and saw the suspect drinking and eating food. There were no signs of forced entry and possibly

entered via the unlocked front door. (21-06639)

Two residents of North Hollywood were arrested for a garage burglary in the 26000 block of Philrich Circle. The roll-up garage door was open and the suspects made entry. Several

firearms were found inside the suspects' vehicle (green 2014 Mini Cooper), as well as, narcotics, tools, documents in the name of other people and a stolen package that was taken in the 5400 block of Ruthwood Drive. One of the suspect's had three outstanding warrants for possession of a stolen vehicle, driving under the influence and bringing contraband into a jail. (21-06757, 06769)

An Oregon resident was arrested for possession of a stolen vehicle in the 26500 block of Agoura Road. The vehicle was reported stolen in the jurisdiction of the Phoenix Police Department. The suspect also had an outstanding warrant for theft. (21-07066)

III. TRAFFIC

See attached.

IV. AGENDIZED CAR

See attached

V. CRIME PREVENTION

See attached

VI. JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM

See attached.

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

Malibu / Lost Hills Station

City of Calabasas Consolidated Contract City Monthly Traffic Report November 2021

COLLISION SUMMARY*	This Month	Month Year Prior	Total YTD	Total Prior YTD	Change +/-
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property	25	13	133	125	+8
Fatal Collisions	0	0	0	0	0
Injury Collisions	8	2	45	30	+15
Property Collisions	17	11	88	95	-7
Private Property Collisions	5	1	29	33	-4
DUI Collisions with Injuries	1	0	3	3	0
DUI Collisions with Property Damage	0	1	3	8	-5
Total Pedestrian Collisions	1	0	2	3	-1
Pedestrians Killed	0	0	0	0	0
Pedestrians Injured	1	0	2	3	-1
Total Hit & Run Collisions	6	2	19	22	-3
Hit & Run Fatalities	0	0	0	0	0
Hit & Run Injuries	0	0	1	2	-1
Hit & Run Property Only	6	2	18	20	-2
CITATION SUMMARY*	This Month	Month Year Prior	Total YTD	Total Prior YTD	Change +/-
Traffic Total	322	182	3004	2438	+566
Hazardous Violations	170	93	1842	1295	+547
Non-Hazardous Violations	58	39	600	527	+73
Parking Violations	93	47	529	558	-29
DUI Arrests	1	3	33	58	-25

^{*}Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.

L.A. County Sheriff's Department Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Traffic Analysis Report

12/9/2021	City of	CALABASAS
-----------	---------	-----------

Date Range Reported: 11/1/2021 to 11/30/2021	This Period	Year-to-Date
Total Collisions	25	161
Total Collisions Involving Fatality	0	0
Total Collisions Involving Injury	8	58
Total Collisions Involving Property Damage	17	103
Total Fatalities	0	0
Total Injuries	13	73
Total DUI Collisions	1	7
DUI Collisions Involving Fatality	0	0
DUI Collisions Involving Injury	1	4
DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	0	3
Total DUI Fatalities	0	0
Total DUI Injuries	5	8
DUI Arrests	1	34
Total Non-DUI Collisions	24	154
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Fatalities	0	0
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Injuries	7	54
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	17	100
Total Non-DUI Fatalities	0	0
Total Non-DUI Injuries	8	65
Private Property Collisions	5	36
Total Bicycle Collisions	0	5
Total Pedestrian Collisions	1	3
Total Citations	292	3280
Hazardous Citations	250	2779
Non-Hazardous Citations	42	501
Seat Belt Citations	2	10
Child Restraint Citations	0	0
Traffic Enforcement Index	31.3	47.9
Traffic Collision Index	2.1	1.8
DUI Index	1.0	8.5
Safety Restraint Index	0.01	0.00
Most Frequent Primary Collision Factor	Improper Turning	Improper Turning
Most Frequently Cited Violation	22350: UNSAFE SPEED	22350: UNSAFE SPEED

Footnotes:

Traffic Enforcement Index Traffic Collision Index DUI Index Safety Restraint Index Haz Citations + DUI Arrests / Fatal & Injury Collisions (20:1) Non-Injury Collisions / Fatal + Injury Collisions (2.5:1) DUI Arrests / DUI Fatal + Inury Collisions (10:1) Seat Belt + Child Restraint Citations / Haz + Non-Haz Citations

L.A. County Sheriff's Department Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report

City of CALABASAS

Date Range Reported: 11/1/2021 to 11/30/2021

Total No. of Collisions: 25 Injury: 8 Non-Injury: 17 Fatal: 0 Private Property: 5

Total No. of Citations: 228 Hazardous Cites: 170 Non-Hazardous Cites: 58

Collisions by Reporting Districts

Reporting District	<u>No.</u>	Location
2241		
		3 at Agoura Rd and Lost Hills Rd
		1 at Las Virgenes Rd and Meadow Creek Ln
2242		
		4 at Separate Locations
2243		
	:	2 at Separate Locations
2245		
	4	5 at Separate Locations
2246		
		2 at Park Granada and Parkway Calabasas
2248		
	•	S at Separate Locations
2249		
	- 2	2 at Separate Locations

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

Street Name			Number of Collisions
Parkway Calabasas	;		4
2	at	Park Granada	
2	at	at Separate Locations	
Agoura Rd			3
2	at	Lost Hills Rd	
1	at	Las Virgenes Rd	
Las Virgenes Rd			2
2	at	at Separate Locations	
Mulholland Hwy			2
2	at	at Separate Locations	
Calabasas Hills Rd			1
1	at	Cold Springs St	

Calabasas Rd				1
	1	at	Park Granada	
Commons Way				1
	1	at	Calabasas Rd	
Lost Hills Rd				1
	1	at	Agoura Rd	
Mureau Rd				1
	1	at	Las Virgenes Rd	
Old Topanga Car	ıyo	n Rd		1
	1	at	Valdez Rd (1)	
Park Sorrento				1
	1	at	Civic Center Way	
Parkmor Rd			·	1
	1	at	Adamor Rd	
Wren Crest Dr				1
	1	at	Old Topanga Canyon Rd	•
			, 5	

Primary Collision Factors:

<u>Violations</u>	<u>Description</u>	Number of Collisions
22107	Unsafe Turning Movement	6
22350	Unsafe Speed	4
		3
22106	Unsafe Start Or Backing	2
21453(a)	Red Signal; Failure To Stop	2
23152(a)	Dui; Alcohol	1
22450(a)	Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign	1
21950(a)	Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk	1
21804(a)	Failure To Yield Exiting Private Property Or Al	lley 1
21801(a)	Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicle	s 1
21800(a)	Failure To Yield / Uncontrolled Intersection	1
20001(a)	Hit And Run - Felony	1
		0

Violations Most Frequently Cited:

<u>Violations</u>	<u>Description</u>	Number of Citations
22350	Unsafe Speed	68
22450(a)	Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign	46
38300	Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs	32
4000(a)(1)	Vehicle Registration Required	26
16028(a)	Proof Of Financial Liability-Traffic Accident	16
22450A		7
12500(a)	Unlicensed Driver	6
5204A		6

14601.1(a)	Driving With Suspended License	4
22349(a)	Speeding, Excess Of 65 Mph	4
23123.5A		4
4000A1		4
5200(a)	License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear	4
12951(a)	Drivers License, Not In Possession	3
16028A		3
21453(a)	Red Signal; Failure To Stop	3
21800(d)(3
26708A1		3
4454(a)	Registration Card Kept With Vehicle	3
5200A	•	3
12500 A		2
12814.6(b)	Provisional Cdl Violation	2
14601.1A		2
22100A		2
22107	Unsafe Turning Movement	2
22349A		2
23123.5(a)	Texting While Driving	2
24252(a)	Maintain Required Lighting	2
24400(a)	Equipped With Headlamps, Height 22" To 54"	2
26708(a)(2
27151		2
27151(a)	Exhaust System Modified	2
12500B		1
12814.6(a)	Under 18 Provisional Cdl Violation	1
14600(a)	Change Of Address Notification To Dmv Required	1
21453(b)	Stop; Yield Before Making Turn	1
21453C		1
21460(a)	Double Yellow Lines; Drive To The Left Of	1
21461(a)	Obey Traffic Control Sign	1
21461A		1
21658(a)	Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change	1
21751	Passing Without Safe Clearance	1
21755(a)	Unsafe Passing On Right	1
21950(a)	Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk	1
22100(a)	Right Turn At Intersection, Improper Position	1
22356(b)	Exceeding The Maximum Speed Limit, As Specified	1
23123(a)	Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving	1
23152(a)	Dui; Alcohol	1
23152(b)	Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater	1
24402 A		1
24601	License Plate Lamp White Only, Vis 50'	1
26101(b)	Modified Devices- Shall Not Drive Upon Hwy With	1
26708.5	Application Of Transparent Material To Windows	1
26709A		1

38330	Off-Highway Vehicle, Unsafe Vehicle	1
4454 A		1
4464	Altered License Plates	1

Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 1

Most Frequent Violations

Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations

L.A. County Sheriff's Department Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

12/9/2021 City of CALABASAS

Date Range Reported: 11/1/2021 to 11/30/2021

Collisions	
Total Non-Injury Collisions	17
Total Injury and Fatal Collisions	8
Total Collisions (Injury + Non-Injury)	25
DUI Collisions	
Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries	1
Number of DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	0
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths	0
Total Number of DUI Collision injuries	5
Total Number of DUI Collisions	1
Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests	1
Non-DUI Collisions	
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Injuries	7
Number of Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	17
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths	0
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries	8
Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions	
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries	1
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries	1
Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions	
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries	0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Fatalities	0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries	0

Hit & Run Collisions	
Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities	0
Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries	0
Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions	6
Traffic Citations	
Total Number of Radar Citations Issued	76
Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued	1
Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued	2
Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued	20
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued	250
Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued	42
Total Number of Citations Issued	292
Parking Citations	
Total Number of Parking Citations Issued	0
Miscellaneous	
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities	
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries	
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities	
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries	
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities	
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries	
Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On	
Enforcement Index	
Enforcement Index	31.3

LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2021 CALABASAS

A. SCHOOL ISSUES

Assisted Calabasas High School re 242 incident.
Assisted AE Wright re 242 incident
Assisted Calabasas High School re parking issues.

B. INTERVENTIONS

Counseled parents and juveniles re: incidents at parks, schools, and miscellaneous areas within our jurisdiction.

C. COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

- 1. We conducted a monthly parental resource class at Lost Hills Sheriff's Station. This program was developed by our unit and is designed to educate parents about: 1) The current trends in juvenile behavior and delinquency, 2) Alcohol/narcotic awareness and recognition, 3) School policy and campus issues, 4) Gang awareness and negative peer relations, 5) Parental rights and responsibilities and, 6) Parental responses to incorrigible and/or delinquent behavior. We also address the specific concerns relating to the minor's behavior. We educate the minor and their parents of possible criminal behavior and the legal consequences. We offer suggestions and make recommendations to improve the minor's quality of life.
- 2. Spoke with numerous citizens and parents who called to question various juvenile concerns and issues in the community. We also provide the parents with various juvenile resource programs within our community.
- 3. We met with the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney regarding the investigation and filing of criminal charges against juvenile offenders.
- 4. Met with Captain Salvador Becerra throughout the month in order to keep him up to date regarding our unit's investigations and current juvenile issues within our city.
- 5. Entered juveniles into the Juvenile Automated Index system for various violations.
- 6. Made court appearances to testify as witnesses on the part of the People of the State of California and attended court proceedings in cases generated from the City of Calabasas. We also investigated, prepared, and filed cases with the District Attorney's office. We additionally assisted other investigators in the preparation of cases for court.
- 7. Met with station narcotic detectives on a regular basis to exchange information regarding juvenile and drug related issues. We have worked with the narcotic detectives on several narcotic cases directly and indirectly involving juveniles.
- 8. Handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention of this unit (i.e., Juvenile Information Forms, Field Interview Cards, Juvenile Automated Index, and citations for various juvenile contacts with uniform personnel).
- 9. Conducted our normal checks of juvenile problem areas in the city during weekend evenings and responded to juvenile related calls for service.
- 10. Updated the Gang Book and briefed the captain on criminal activity trends.

- 11. Registered 4 sexual predators and updated information in database.
- 12. eSCARS system updated.
- 13. Month End Reports completed.
- 14. Assisted Records Sealing Unit with several cases.
- 15. Uniform store re: station needs.
- 16. Training re: active shooter prevention.
- 17. Assisted Patrol re: CARP, backfill behind patrol/shortage, COVID-19, Safe Canyons, The Oaks, mandatory overtime.
- 18. Assisted Station re: shooting qualifications, new equipment, vests.
- 19. Assisted Calabasas High re possible threat assessment.
- 20. Assisted Calabasas High School re students parking without permits.
- 21. Assisted AE Wright parent re intervention.